ORDINANCE 16-11-21 (D) Amended September 29, 2022

An Ordinance relative to an amendment of the Fiscal Year 2022 budget.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 39:1305(B), the Mayor proposed a budget for the Town of Pearl River for the Fiscal Year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen adopted the proposed Fiscal Year 2022 budget on January 18, 2022 and amended the budget on June 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Revised Statute 39:1309, the Mayor is proposing another amendment to the Fiscal Year 2022 budget; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget amendment is attached hereto;

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Pearl River that the Fiscal Year 2022 budget adopted on January 18, 2022, and amended on June 21, 2022, is hereby amended as shown on the budget amendment attached hereto and made a part hereof;

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that this Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTENTIONS: ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2022. Joe D. Lee, Mayor Brenda Wichterich, Deputy Clerk